ITEMIZED BID TABULATION

OWNER: CITY OF WATERTOWN
PROJECT: 2023 FOURTH STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT: 5364-23-01

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 21, 2023 - 10:30 A.M.

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	FOREST LANDSCAPING Lake Mills, WI		MJ CONSTRUCTION Milwaukee, WI		DORNER, INC. Luxemburg, WI	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
llowance	1									
1	0000.01	Allowances - Spec Section 01 21 00 Schedule of Allowances, Complete.	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	0157.06	Inlet protection, Complete.	EACH	22	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00
3		Crushed stone trench stabilization, Complete.	LF	300	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.80	\$2,640.00
4	0241.06	Remove concrete pavement, Complete.	SF	13,600	\$2.00	\$27,200.00	\$3.00	\$40,800.00	\$1.50	\$20,400.00
5	0241.07	Remove concrete curb and gutter, Complete.	LF	710	\$4.00	\$2,840.00	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,550.00
6	0241.09	Remove concrete sidewalk, Complete.	SF	1,250	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
7		Remove concrete driveway, Complete.	SF	450	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00
8		Abandon water main, 6-inch, Complete	LF	3,000	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
9	0241.27	Remove water main fire hyrants, Complete.	EACH	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
10	0333.01	Concrete pavement, 7-inch, Complete.	SF	13,600	\$13.00	\$176,800.00	\$11.00	\$149,600.00	\$11.00	\$149,600.00
11		Concrete curb and gutter, 30-inch, Complete.	LF	710	\$50.00	\$35,500.00	\$80.00	\$56,800.00	\$47.00	\$33,370.00
12	0333.04.1	Concrete sidewalk, 4-inch, Complete.	SF	1,250	\$8.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$18,750.00	\$7.00	\$8,750.00
13			SF	,		\$3,825.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00		\$3,375.00
		Concrete driveway, 6-inch, Complete.	SY	450	\$8.50	\$7,750.00	\$10.00	\$21,700.00	\$7.50	\$3,373.00
14		Crushed aggregate base course, Gradation No. 3, 6-inch thick, Complete.		1,550	\$5.00		\$14.00		\$21.60	
15	3211.05	Breaker run base course, Gradation No. 3, 6-inch thick, Complete.	SY	1,550	\$6.50	\$10,075.00	\$14.00	\$21,700.00	\$28.80	\$44,640.00
16	3212.05	Asphaltic concrete surface pavement, 5 LT 58-28 S, 2-inch thick, driveways, Complete.	SY	10	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$370.00	\$3,700.00
17	3290.11	Landscaping topsoil, fertilize, seed, and temporary erosion control blanket, Complete.	SY	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
18		Water main pipe, PVC C-900, 6-inch, Complete.	LF	80	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$193.00	\$15,440.00
19		Water main pipe, PVC C-900, 8-inch, Complete.	LF	3,400	\$85.00	\$289,000.00	\$126.00	\$428,400.00	\$185.00	\$629,000.00
20		Water hydrant lead, PVC C-900, 6-inch, Complete.	LF	140	\$105.00	\$14,700.00	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$185.00	\$25,900.00
21		Water main fire hydrants, Complete.	EACH	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
22		Water main resilient wedge gate valve, 6-inch, Complete.	EACH	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$875.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
23		Water main resilient wedge gate valve, 8-inch, Complete.	EACH	30	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
24		Water service corporation, curb stop and box, 1-inch, Complete.	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
25		Water service and water service corporation, copper, WITHOUT curb stop and box, 1-inch, Complete.	EACH	56	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$300.00	\$16,800.00
26		Water service corporation, copper, 1.5-inch, Complete.	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
27		Water service, copper, 1-inch, Complete.	LF	1,600	\$75.00	\$120,000.00	\$126.00	\$201,600.00	\$125.00	\$200,000.00
28	3311.27	Water service, copper, 1.5-inch, Complete.	LF	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$128.00	\$12,800.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
29	3311.30	Temporary water service, Complete.	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Total - Base Bid - Bid Items 2 - 29				\$848,760.00		\$1,100,450.00		\$1,254,770.00
nate 1	0241.06	D. C. L. L. B. CDUT.	GE.	10.600	#2.00	#21 000 00	#2.00	#21 000 00	01.50	#15 000 00
30	0241.06	Remove concrete pavement, Complete, in lieu of Bid Item 4.	SF	10,600	\$3.00	\$31,800.00	\$3.00	\$31,800.00	\$1.50	\$15,900.00
31	0241.07	Remove concrete curb and gutter, Complete, in lieu of Bid Item 5.	LF	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
32	0333.01	Concrete pavement, 7-inch, Complete, <i>in lieu of Bid Item 10</i> .	SF	10,600	\$14.00	\$148,400.00	\$11.00	\$116,600.00	\$11.00	\$116,600.00
33		Concrete curb and gutter, 30-inch, Complete, <i>in lieu of Bid Item 11</i> .	LF	500	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$47.00	\$23,500.00
34		Crushed aggregate base course, Gradation No. 3, 6-inch thick, Complete, <i>in lieu of Bid Item 14</i> .	SY	1,200	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$14.00	\$16,800.00	\$21.60	\$25,920.00
35		Breaker run base course, Gradation No. 3, 6-inch thick, Complete, <i>in lieu of Bid Item 15</i> .	SY	1,200	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$14.00	\$16,800.00	\$28.80	\$34,560.00
36		Water service, copper, 1-inch, Complete, in lieu of Bid Item 27.	LF	360	\$90.00	\$32,400.00	\$125.00	\$45,000.00	\$125.00	\$45,000.00
37		Water service, copper, directionally bored, 1-inch, Complete.	LF	1,200	\$115.00	\$138,000.00	\$123.00	\$147,600.00	\$125.00	\$150,000.00
38		Water service, copper, 1.5-inch, Complete, in lieu of Bid Item 28.	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
39	3311.27.2	Water service, copper, directionally bored, 1.5-inch, Complete.	LF	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$134.00	\$6,700.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
		Total - Alternate 1 - Bid Items 30 - 39				\$411,750.00		\$438,050.00		\$428,980.00
Total Contract 5364-23-01, Bid Items 1-29					\$853,260.00		\$1,104,950.00		\$1,259,270.00	

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE 00 41 13-1 W:\5300\5364\5364-085\23-01\Itemized Bid Tabulation\_formatted